Nassau County Contract Management 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 Yulee, FL 32097

Contract CM2800,

## Renewal of Agreement for Traffic Control on Private Roads

This letter confirms the renewal of the Contract on the terms set out below.

## **General information**

No.	Торіс	Details
1	Department	Name: Nassau County Sheriff's Office
2	Vendor	Name: Tupelo Plantation Owners' Association, Inc.
3	Contract	Contract title: Agreement for Traffic Control on Private Roads between Tupelo Plantation Owners' Association, Inc., Nassau County, Florida, and the Nassau County Sheriff's Office
		Contract tracking number: CM2800-AR1
		Amount: N/A
		Funding Source: N/A

## **Contract Renewal**

On behalf of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, the Department gives notice that it wishes to exercise the option to automatically renew the term of the Agreement for one (1) year, beginning January 27, 2021 and ending January 26, 2022, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.			
If you need more information or would like to discuss this matter further, please contact Contract Management at 904-530-6100 or at contracts@nassaucountyfl.com			
Yours sincerely All R. C. Pfelman for NOSO 1/4/21			
Nassau County, Sheriff's Office Date			
Approved by:    1/2/2021   Programment AS TO NO PROCREMENT   Date			
Procurement to No Practical Date			
Office of Management & Budget			
Coupty Attorney/Contract/Mapagement Date			
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL			
Taco E. Pope, AICP County Manager Date			